
 

 

 SUMMER TERM 2024 
Week 1 

Tues 16th Apr Start of term for all pupils.  Start of Breakfast Club, After School Care, Homework 

Club (Years 3 to 6) and Tea Timers 
 Start of individual music lessons 

Thurs 18th Apr Ballet Starting 
 *3.50pm: Years 4 & 5 Parents’ Meeting re Residential  
Fri 19th Apr *8.30am: Coffee Morning for all Parents 
 *3pm: Reception to Year 6, Fundraising Rainbow Fun Run for Sparrow Schools, 

Johannesburg. Parents – do come and join in. Fancy dress (rainbow colours) optional 
Sat 20th Apr 10am to 12 noon: Upper Prep (Years 3 to 6) Open Morning for Prospective Parents  
 

  

Week 2 Activity Clubs starting 
Mon 22nd Apr *8.30am: FOCS Reps Meeting 
 Reception: Vision Screening  

 *4.45pm: TEDx Youth talks to parents  (for Easter Term TINY TED Club members) 

Tues 23rd Apr            *8.30am: ‘Introduction to Tudor’ Coffee Morning for Parents of girls in Years 3 to 6 
Thurs 25th Apr *3.50pm: Year 6 Parents’ Meeting re Residential 
Fri 26th Apr *8.30am: Head’s Coffee Morning for Parents of Nursery & Reception 
 *9am: Drum Assembly 
  

 

Week 3 

Tues 30th Apr Years 4 & 5 Residential Trip to Naturesbase  
 Reception & Year 1: Trip to Cotswold Wildlife Park 

 *2.30pm: U8 & U9 Mixed Cricket v Sibford (home) 
Fri 3rd May *8.30am: Head’s Coffee Morning for Parents of Years 1 & 2 

Return of Years 4 & 5 Residential Trip to Naturesbase (c. 5.30pm) 
  

  

Week 4   
Mon 6th May Bank Holiday: school closed 
Tues 7th May Year 6: Residential Trip to Kilvrough  
Wed 8th May The Reverend Alison Assembly: Ascension 
Fri 10th May *8.30am: Coffee Morning for Year 5 Parents 

*9am: Year 5 Assembly 

Return of Year 6 Residential Trip to Kilvrough 
Sat 11th May 10am to 12 noon: Lower Prep (Nursery to Year 2) Open Morning for Prospective 

Parents   
 

 

Week 5  Years 3 to 6: General Knowledge Quiz 
Mon 13th May Year 3: Trip to Bucks County Museum 
 Year 2: Trip to Oxford Botanic Garden 
Tues 14th May *2.30pm: U8 & U9 Mixed Cricket v Sibford (away) 
Wed 15th May  Class photographs 

*2.30pm: U10 & U11 Mixed Cricket v Cokethrope (away) 



Fri 17th May *8.30am: Head’s Coffee Morning for Parents of Years 3 & 4 
Sat 18th May *Tudor Hall Open Day. Prior registration required.  
 

Week 6 

Wed 22nd May Years 3 to 6: Art Day 
Fri 24th May *8.30am: Head’s Coffee Morning for Parents of Years 5 & 6 
 *9am: Soloists Concert 
 Year 6: Evacuation Day 
 Start of Half Term. School closes at 3.30pm/3.40pm. No After School Clubs and no Tea 

Timers. 

 

Mon 27th May to Fri 31st May   Half Term 
 

Week 7  Whole School Theme: Olympic Games 
Mon 3rd June  8am: School re-opens after half term. Activity Clubs continue as normal 
  *4pm-7pm: Parents’ Evening for Nursery to Year 6. No children please. Some After 

School Clubs may be cancelled. Tea Timers is on as usual until 5.30pm 
Wed 5th June   *2.30pm: U10 & U11 Boys Cricket v Quinton House (away) 
   *5pm-8pm: Parents’ Evening for Nursery to Year 6. No children please. Some After 

School Clubs may be cancelled. Tea Timers is on as usual until 5.30pm 
Fri 7th June  *8.30am: Coffee Morning for Reception Parents 

*9am: Reception Assembly 

Nursery to Year 2: Disco.  Pick up 4.30pm 

 
Week 8    
Mon 10th June  Year 1: Toy Workshop at Carrdus 
Tues 11th June *2pm: Sports Day for Reception to Year 6 
Wed 12th June The Reverend Alison Assembly: New Beginnings 
 *2.30pm: U10 & U11 Mixed Cricket v Sibford (home) 
Fri 14th June  Nursery to Year 6: Explorer Dome 

 
Week 9    
Mon 17th June *2.30pm: Upper School Finals of Swimming for Cups 
Thurs 20th June *Open Ballet 
Fri 21st June  Reserve Sports Day (if cancelled on 11th June due to bad weather) 
Sat 22nd June *U11 Doubles Tennis Tournament at Warwick Prep (morning event) 
 *2pm-5pm: FOCS Summer Party 
 

Week 10 

Wed 26th June *4pm: Piano Concert 
Fri 28th June *9am: Soloists Concert 
 9am: Reception to Year 5 Move-Up Morning  
 Year 3: Campout in Carrdus Grounds (weather permitting) 
 

Week 11 

Wed 3rd July                               *5.30pm: Drinks for Parents coming to the Years 3 & 4 Performance 
 *6pm: Years 3 & 4 Performance of ‘The Rocky Monster Show’ (Years 3 & 4 to stay at   

school between end of lessons and the Performance) 
Thurs 4th July *9am: Year 6 Leavers’ Breakfast, Speeches and Cups  
Fri 5th July   *11.30am: Reception to Year 6 Summer Concert 

12.30pm: End of Term for Nursery to Year 5 

*12.45pm to 2.30pm: Year 6 BBQ and Pool Party 

 

*Events to which parents are invited 

Autumn Term begins on Wednesday 4th September 2024 
Please note that all dates are correct when going to press but are subject to change. 


